
St. Norbert College (7-7) -vs- DePauw University (8-9)
4/1/1997 at Greencastle, Indiana

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kent Works (3-1)
Loss: Mark Kirst (2-2)
Save: Jeff Hartzell (1)
HBP: Jeff Summers
PB: Eric Lepp
 
Start: 11:50   Time: 1:31   Attendance: 50   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
St. Norbert College 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 9 1
DePauw University 0 0 1 0 0 3 X 4 5 2

St. Norbert College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Adam Kilp rf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Mike Hamm 1b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Chad Van Laanen 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Denver Harris ss 3 0 1 1 1 1 1
Aaron Kramer lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
Mike Manno cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brant Koci dh 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Eric Lepp c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mat Hart 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Mark Kirst p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 9 2 5 2 6

HR: Brant Koci (1)
SH: Mike Hamm (1); Mike Manno (1)
SB: Adam Kilp (1); Mike Hamm (2); Chad Van Laanen (1)
HBP: Chad Van Laanen (1)
E: Adam Kilp (1)

DePauw University 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jared Johnson 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Brad Heizman cf 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Tom Heldt rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
Adam Dill 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bill Cartwright c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Rob Kiburz ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Eric Peterson dh 2 0 0 1 0 2 2
Bruce Fleck 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tom Fagan lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jeff Summers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kent Works p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jeff Hartzell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 4 5 2 2 6 4

2B: Adam Dill (1)
SF: Eric Peterson (1)
SB: Jared Johnson (1)
E: Adam Dill (1); Bruce Fleck (1)
DP: 2

St. Norbert College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mark Kirst (L, 2-2) 6.0 5 4 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 23 26 6 6 –
Totals 5 4 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 23 26 6 6

DePauw University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jeff Summers 4.0 7 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 14 18 2 5 –
Kent Works (W, 3-1) 2.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 1 5 –
Jeff Hartzell (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 –
Totals 9 3 2 5 2 0 0 1 0 24 32 4 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

St. Norbert College - Top of 1st STN DPU
Kilp singled. 0 0
Hamm reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; Kilp out at second p to ss. 0 0
Van Laanen singled to left field; Hamm advanced to second. 0 0
Van Laanen stole second, advanced to third; Hamm stole third, scored on an error by 3b, unearned. 1 0
Harris struck out looking. 1 0
Kramer grounded out to ss. 1 0

DePauw University - Bottom of 1st STN DPU
Johnson flied out to lf. 1 0
Heizman struck out. 1 0
Heldt lined out to 1b. 1 0

St. Norbert College - Top of 2nd STN DPU
Manno singled to left center. 1 0
Koci singled to center field; Manno advanced to second. 1 0
Lepp reached on a fielder's choice, hit into double play ss to 2b to 3b; Koci out on the play; Manno out on
the play. 1 0
Hart flied out to cf. 1 0

DePauw University - Bottom of 2nd STN DPU
Dill popped up to 1b. 1 0
Cartwright singled to center field. 1 0
Kiburz out at first p to 1b to p; Cartwright advanced to second. 1 0
Peterson struck out. 1 0

St. Norbert College - Top of 3rd STN DPU
Kilp flied out to rf. 1 0
Hamm walked. 1 0
Hamm stole second. 1 0
Van Laanen hit by pitch. 1 0
Harris grounded into double play p to ss to 2b to 1b; Van Laanen out on the play. 1 0

DePauw University - Bottom of 3rd STN DPU
Bru. Fleck singled. 1 0
Fagan struck out. 1 0
Johnson singled to center field; Bru. Fleck advanced to second. 1 0
Johnson advanced to second; Bru. Fleck advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 0
Heizman grounded out to ss, RBI; Johnson advanced to third; Bru. Fleck scored, unearned. 1 1
Heldt struck out. 1 1

St. Norbert College - Top of 4th STN DPU
Kramer singled to center field. 1 1
Manno out at first p to 2b, SAC; Kramer advanced to second. 1 1
Koci singled to left field; Kramer advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 1 1
Lepp walked; Koci advanced to second. 1 1
Hart singled to center field; Lepp advanced to second; Koci advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 1 1

DePauw University - Bottom of 4th STN DPU
Dill flied out to cf. 1 1



Cartwright singled to shortstop. 1 1
Cartwright advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 1
Kiburz struck out looking. 1 1
Peterson struck out. 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Norbert College - Top of 5th STN DPU
Works to p for Summers. 1 1
Kilp walked. 1 1
Hamm out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Kilp advanced to second. 1 1
Van Laanen grounded out to ss; Kilp advanced to third. 1 1
Harris singled to left field, RBI; Kilp scored. 2 1
Harris advanced to second on an error by 1b, advanced to third. 2 1
Kramer grounded out to ss. 2 1

DePauw University - Bottom of 5th STN DPU
Bru. Fleck grounded out to ss. 2 1
Fagan lined out to cf. 2 1
Johnson walked. 2 1
Johnson stole second. 2 1
Heizman grounded out to p. 2 1

St. Norbert College - Top of 6th STN DPU
Manno flied out to cf. 2 1
Koci homered to left field, RBI. 3 1
Lepp grounded out to ss. 3 1
Hart grounded out to 2b. 3 1

DePauw University - Bottom of 6th STN DPU
Heldt walked. 3 1
Dill doubled to left field; Heldt advanced to third. 3 1
Dill advanced to third; Heldt scored on a passed ball, unearned. 3 2
Cartwright reached on an error by rf; Dill scored, unearned. 3 3
Cartwright advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 3
Kiburz grounded out to 2b; Cartwright advanced to third. 3 3
Peterson flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Cartwright scored, unearned. 3 4
Bru. Fleck grounded out to 2b. 3 4

St. Norbert College - Top of 7th STN DPU
Kilp walked. 3 4
Hartzell to p for Works. 3 4
Hamm struck out looking. 3 4
Kilp stole second. 3 4
Van Laanen fouled out to 1b. 3 4
Harris walked. 3 4
Kramer grounded out to 2b. 3 4

DePauw University - Bottom of 7th STN DPU


